

SALT LAKE COUNTY



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0782 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Consent Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 8/8/2023 In control: Council Work Session

On agenda: 8/15/2023 Final action:

Title: Acceptance of in-kind donations valued at \$51,563.41 from the Friends of the Children's Justice

Center for the CJC in the District Attorney's Office

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Friends in-kind donation 2023-01 thru 2023-06

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Requested Agenda Date:

8/15/2023

Requested Agenda Title:

Acceptance of in-kind donations valued at \$51,563.41 from the Friends of the Children's Justice Center for the CJC in the District Attorney's Office

Requested Agenda Item Description: Acceptance of in-kind donations valued at \$51,563.41 from the Friends of the Children's Justice Center for the CJC in the District Attorney's Office. Items donated from Jan to Jun 2023 include training scholarships, client food, child activity kits, office supplies, recognition and appreciation items, training books, Gazebo, wall murals, furnishings and decor for child interview rooms and medical exam rooms and client spaces, training and retreat conference costs, calm and sleep kits, hygiene kits, and transportation.

Requested Action: Consent

Presenter(s) (with titles): Ralph Chamness, Chief Deputy District Attorney

Time Needed: Less than 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Ralph Chamness, Chief Deputy District Attorney

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Choose from List